

TABULATION OF BIDS
Sedgwick County, Kansas

Project No.: 839-G-2496; Bridge on 143rd Street East between 69th and 77th Streets North (B494)
Type of Work: R.F.B. Bridge, Grading, Surfacing, Seeding
Place of Letting: Finance Conference Room
Date: April 26, 2022

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:
ADDRESS:

Engineer's Estimate
1144 S. Seneca
Wichita, KS

Klaver Construction Co., Inc.
5219 W. May St
Wichita, KS 67213

Mies Construction, Inc.
1919 Southwest Blvd
Wichita, KS 67213

ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Clearing and Grubbing	1	LSUM	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	25,166.00	25,166.00
Removal of Existing Structure	1	LSUM	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
Common Excavation (VMF=0.75)	1,313	C.Y.	10.00	13,130.00	12.35	16,215.55	22.00	28,886.00
Compaction of Earthwork (Type B)(MR-90)	882	C.Y.	8.00	7,056.00	6.50	5,733.00	1.00	882.00
Water (Grading)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Mobilization	1	LSUM	50,000.00	50,000.00	39,274.00	39,274.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
Field Office & Laboratory (Type A)	1	EACH	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
Slope Protection (RIPRAP STONE)(100 Lbs.)	225.0	S.Y.	65.00	14,625.00	45.00	10,125.00	55.00	12,375.00
Temporary Surfacing Material (Aggregate)(Set Price)	1	C.Y.	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Surfacing Material (AB-3)(4")	437	TONS	38.00	16,606.00	22.00	9,614.00	60.00	26,220.00
Surfacing Material (AS-1)(2")	218	TONS	36.00	7,848.00	30.00	6,540.00	60.00	13,080.00
Signing (Object Marker)(Type 3)	4	EACH	100.00	400.00	190.00	760.00	190.00	760.00
Contractor Construction Staking	1	LSUM	8,000.00	8,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
Entrance Pipe (24")(ACSP)	40	L.F.	50.00	2,000.00	134.00	5,360.00	75.00	3,000.00
End Section (24")(ACS)	2.0	EACH	425.00	850.00	410.00	820.00	375.00	750.00
Temporary Seeding	1	LSUM	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
Temporary Berm (Set Price)	1.0	L.F.	6.50	6.50	6.50	6.50	6.50	6.50
Silt Fence	184	L.F.	4.00	736.00	3.25	598.00	3.25	598.00
Biodegradable Log (9")	97	L.F.	4.25	412.25	8.25	800.25	8.25	800.25
Biodegradable Log (12")	97	L.F.	7.50	727.50	10.00	970.00	10.00	970.00
Temporary Ditch Check (Rock)(Set Price)	1	C.Y.	85.00	85.00	85.00	85.00	85.00	85.00
Sediment Removal (Set Price)	1	C.Y.	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Mobilization, Emergency Erosion Control (Set Price)	1	EACH	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
Erosion Control (Class I, Type C)	4,043	S.Y.	2.40	9,703.20	1.30	5,255.90	1.30	5,255.90
Water (Erosion Control)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Seeding	1	LSUM	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
Traffic Control	1	LSUM	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	5,800.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)	390.9	C.Y.	900.00	351,810.00	626.50	244,898.85	909.50	355,523.55
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)(Epoxy Coated)	90,572	LBS	1.40	126,800.80	1.75	158,501.00	2.88	260,847.36
Class III Excavation	905	C.Y.	16.50	14,932.50	15.00	13,575.00	5.00	4,525.00
Foundation Stabilization	67	C.Y.	65.00	4,355.00	65.00	4,355.00	120.00	8,040.00
Concrete for Seal Course (Set Price)	1	C.Y.	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Granular Bickfill (Wingwalls)	54	C.Y.	85.00	4,590.00	153.00	8,262.00	125.00	6,750.00
GRAND TOTAL				679,738.75		564,564.05		799,835.56